

USER MANUAL

WINSTON NIGHT LAMP
ARTICLE NUMBER: LW12724

INSTRUCTIONS - UK

- Charge the device full before using it for the first time while charging (for about 3 hours), a red power indicator will flash. Device can last up to 12 hours before recharging again.
- When light is off electronic circuit is inactive if you do not plan to use the device for a long time, please turn off the power switch. This will extend the life of product.
- The silicone cover and the electric base-part of the lamp can only be cleaned with a damp cloth with a few drops of mild cleaning agency applied - no soak washing, since it will damage the product.

ATTENTION

- This is not a toy. Children under 3years old should be under adult supervision when using this product. 2.Warning! Not suitable for children under 3 years old due to small parts. Please retain the name and address for future reference.
- Do not disassmble the internal device. It may damage the product.
- Please store the lamp in a dry environment if not used for a long period of time.
- Although it is not a toy, the lamp is also tested according to safety requirements applicable for toys, since children might use the product.

BASIC INFORMATIONS

INPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT: 5V - 1000mA
MAX POWER: 0,5W
BATTERY CAPACITY: 1200mAh

The night light is environment friendly as it uses a build-in rechargeable lithium battery rather than replaceable batteries. A USB socket at bottom is used for charging via the included USB cable.

POWER SWITCH

USB CHARGING PORT
BUILT-IN 4PCS LEDS

INSTRUKTIONER - DK

- Oplad produktet før brug første gang. Når produktet oplades (tager ca.3 timer), vil en indikator lyse rødt. Produktet kan bruges i op til 12 timer før det har behov for at blive opladet igen.
- Når lyset er slukket, er der en stille strøm. Hvis du ikke har planer om at bruge lampen i lang tid, bør du slukke for strømkon- takten. Dette vil forlænge produktets levetid.
- Silikonoverdelen og den elektriske base-del af lampen kan kun rengøres med en fugtig klud tilsat et par dråber mildt rengøringsmiddel. Lampen må ikke nedsænkes i vand da dette ødelæg- ger produktet.

OBS

- Dette produkt er ikke et legetøj. Børn under 3 år bør overvåges af en voksen, ved brug af dette produkt.
- Advarsel! Ikke egnet til børn under 3år, pga små dele. Gem venligst information om produktets navn og adresse til fremtidig reference.
- Afmonter ikke den interne enhed. Det kan skade dette produktet.
- Opbevar produktet på et tørt sted, hvis det ikke bruges i længere tid.
- Selvom det ikke er legetøj er produktet også testet, således at det overholder sikkerhedskravene for legetøj, da børn kan bruge det.

GRUNDLÆGGENDE INFORMATION

INGANGSSPÆNDING/STRØM: 5V - 1000mA
MAKS. EFFEKT: 0,5W
BATTERIKAPACITET: 1200mAh

Lampen er miljøvenlig, da den bruger et indbygget lithium batteri i stedet for almindelige batterier. Et USB stik i bunden bruges til opladning via det medfølgende USB kabel.

TÆND-SLUK KNAK

USB LADESTIK
INDBYGGET 4 STK LED

BRUKSANVISNING - NO

- Lad enheten full før du bruker den for første gang mens du lader (i ca. 3 timer), blinker en rød strømindikator. Enheten kan vare opptil 12 timer før du lader på nytt.
- Når lyset er slått av, er elektronisk krets inaktiv hvis du ikke har tenkt å bruke enheten lenge, slår du av strømbryteren. Dette vil forlenge produktets levetid.
- Silikondekslet og lampens elektriske base kan kun rengjøres med en fuktig klut med noen få dråper mild rengjøringsagetur påført - ingen fuktig vask, da det vil skade produktet.

OPPMERKSOMHET

- Dette er ikke et leketøy. Barn under 3 år bør være under voksen tilsyn når du bruker dette produktet.
- Warning! Ikke egnet for barn under 3 år på grunn av små deler. Venligst behold navn og adresse for fremtidig referanse.
- Ikke demonter den interne enheten. Det kan skade produktet.
- Vennligst lag lampen i tørt miljø hvis det ikke brukes over lengre tid.
- Selv om det ikke er leketøy, er lampen også testet i henhold til sikkerhetskravene som gjelder for leker, siden barn kan bruke produktet.

GRUNNLEGGENDE INFORMASJONER

INGANGSPANNING / HØYRE: 5V - 1000mA
MAX POWER: 0,5W
BATTERIEKAPASITET: 1200mAh

Nattlyset er miljøvennlig, da det bruker et innebygd oppladbart litiumbatteri i stedet for utskiftbare batterier. En USB-kontakt nederst brukes til lading via den medfølgende USB-kabelen.

STRØMBRYTEREN

USB LADING PORT
BUILT-IN 4PCS LEDS

INSTRUKTIONER - SE

- Ladda enheten helt innan du använder den för första gången under laddning (ca 3 timmar), blinkar en röd strömindikator. Enheten kan vara upp till 12 timmar innan den laddas igen.
- När lampan är avstängd, är elektronikkretsen inaktiv om du inte planerar att använda enheten under en längre tid, stäng av strömbrytaren. Detta kommer att förlänga produktens livslängd.
- Silikonklocket och lampans elektriska basdel kan endast rengöras med en fuktig trasa med några droppar mild rengöringsbyrå applicerad - ingen blöt tvätt, eftersom det kommer att skada produkten.

UPPMÄRKSAMHET

- Detta är inte en leksak. Barn under 3 år borde vara under vuxen övervakning vid användning av denna produkt.
- Warning! Ej lämplig för barn under 3 år på grund av små delar. Vänligen behåll namn och adress för framtida referens.
- Koppla inte ur den interna enheten. Det kan skada produkten.
- Lagra lampan i torr miljö om den inte används under lång tid.
- Även om det inte är en leksak, testas lampan också enligt säkerhetskrav som gäller för leksaker, eftersom barn kan använda produkten.

GRUNDLÄGGANDE INFORMATION

INGÅNGSPANNING / HASTIGHET: 5V - 1000mA
MAX POWER: 0,5W
BATTERIKAPACITET: 1200mAh

Nattljuset är miljövänligt eftersom det använder ett inbyggt uppladdningsbart litiumbatteri istället för utbytbara batterier. En USB-uttag på botten används för laddning via den medföljande USB-kabeln.

STRÖMBRYTARE

USB laddningsport
Inbyggd 4PCS LEDS

OHJEET - FI

- Lata laite täyteen ennen ensimmäistä käyttökertaa latauksen aikana (noin 3 tuntia), punainen virran merkkivalo vilkkuu. Laite voi kestää jopa 12 tuntia ennen lataamista uudelleen.
- Kun valo ei pala, elektroninen piiri ei ole aktiivinen, jos et aio käyttää laitetta pitkään aikaan, sammuta virtakytkin. Tämä pidentää tuotteen käyttöikää.
- Silikonkansiota ja lampun sähköosaa voidaan puhdistaa vain kostealla liinalla, jossa on muutama pisara lievää puhdistusainetta - ilman pesua, koska se vahingoittaa tuotetta.

HUOMIO

- Tämä ei ole lelu. Alle 3-vuotiaiden lasten tulee olla aikuisten valvonnassa, kun käytät tätä tuotetta.
- Warning! Ei sovellu alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille pienten osien vuoksi. Säilytä nimi ja osoite myöhempää käyttöä varten.
- Älä irrota sisäistä laitetta. Se voi vahingoittaa tuotetta.
- Valitse lamppu kuivassa ympäristössä, jos sitä ei käytetä pitkään aikaan.
- Vaikka lamppu ei ole lelu, sitä testataan myös leluille sovellettavien turvallisuusvaatimusten mukaisesti, koska lapset voivat käyttää tuotetta.

PERUSTIEDOT

Syöttöjännite / virtaus: 5V - 1000mA
MAX POWER: 0,5W
BATTERY CAPACITY: 1200mAh

Yövalo on ympäristöystävällinen, koska se käyttää sisäänrakennettua ladattavaa litiumparistoa vaihdettavien paristojen sijaan. USB-liitintä alhaalla käytetään lataamiseen mukana toimitetulla USB-kaapeilla.

VIRTAKYTKIN

USB LATAUSPORTTI
BUILT-IN 4PCS-LEDit

INSTRUCTIES - NL

- Laad het apparaat vol voordat u het voor de eerste keer gebruikt tijdens het opladen (ongeveer 3 uur), een rode stroomindicator knippert. Het apparaat kan tot 12 uur duren voordat het opnieuw wordt opgeladen.
- Wanneer het licht uit is, is het elektronische circuit inactief als u van plan bent het apparaat lange tijd niet te gebruiken, zet dan de stroomschakelaar uit. Dit verlengt de levensduur van het product.
- De siliconen hoes en het elektrische voetgedeelte van de lamp kunnen alleen worden gereinigd met een vochtige doek met een paar druppels mild reinigingsmiddel - niet laten weken, omdat dit het product zal beschadigen.

AANDACHT

- Dit is geen speelgoed. Kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar moeten onder toezicht van volwassenen zijn als ze dit product gebruiken.
- Warning! Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar vanwege kleine onderdelen. Bewaar de naam en het adres voor toekomstig gebruik.
- Demonteer het interne apparaat niet. Dit kan het product beschadigen.
- Plaats de lamp in een droge omgeving als u hem langere tijd niet gebruikt.
- Hoewel het geen speelgoed is, wordt de lamp ook getest volgens de veiligheidsisen voor speelgoed, aangezien kinderen het product kunnen gebruiken.

BASIS INFORMATIE

INGANGSSPANNING / STROOM: 5V - 1000mA
MAX. VERMOGEN: 0,5W
BATTERIJ CAPACITEIT: 1200 mAh

Het nachtlampje is milieuvriendelijk omdat het een ingebouwde oplaadbare lithiumbatterij gebruikt in plaats van vervangbare batterijen. Een USB-aansluiting onderaan wordt gebruikt voor het opladen via de meegeleverde USB-kabel.

STROOMSCHAKELAAR

USB OPLAADHAVEN
INGEBOUWDE LEDS VAN 4 STUKS

INSTRUCTIONS - FR

1. Chargez complètement l'appareil avant de l'utiliser pour la première fois pendant la charge (pendant environ 3 heures), un voyant d'alimentation rouge clignotera. L'appareil peut durer jusqu'à 12 heures avant de se recharger.
2. Lorsque la lumière est éteinte, le circuit électronique est inactif si vous prévoyez de ne pas utiliser l'appareil pendant une longue période, veuillez éteindre le commutateur d'alimentation. Cela prolongera la vie du produit.
3. Le couvercle en silicone et le socle électrique de la lampe ne peuvent être nettoyés qu'avec un chiffon humide et quelques gouttes d'un agent de nettoyage doux appliqué - aucun lavage par immersion, car cela endommagerait le produit.

ATTENTION

1. Ce n'est pas un jouet. Les enfants de moins de 3 ans devraient être sous la surveillance d'un adulte lors de l'utilisation de ce produit.
2. Attention! Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans en raison de petites pièces. Veuillez conserver le nom et l'adresse pour référence future.
3. Ne désactivez pas le périphérique interne. Cela pourrait endommager le produit.
4. Veuillez stocker la lampe dans un environnement sec si vous ne l'utilisez pas pendant une longue période.
5. Bien qu'il ne s'agisse pas d'un jouet, la lampe est également testée conformément aux exigences de sécurité applicables aux jouets, car les enfants pourraient utiliser le produit.

INFORMATIONS DE BASE

TENSION D'ENTRÉE / COURANT: 5V - 1000mA
PUISSANCE MAXIMALE: 0,5W
CAPACITÉ DE LA BATTERIE: 1200mAh

La veilleuse est écologique, car elle utilise une pile au lithium rechargeable intégrée plutôt que des piles remplaçables. Une prise USB en bas est utilisée pour charger via le câble USB fourni.

INTERRUPTEUR

PORT DE CHARGEMENT USB
LEDS 4 PCS INTÉGRÉES

ISTRUZIONI - IT

1. Caricare completamente il dispositivo prima di utilizzarlo per la prima volta durante la ricarica (per circa 3 ore), un indicatore di alimentazione rosso lampeggerà. Il dispositivo può durare fino a 12 ore prima di ricaricarlo.
2. Quando la luce è spenta, il circuito elettronico è inattivo se non si prevede di utilizzare il dispositivo per un lungo periodo di tempo, si prega di spegnere l'interruttore di alimentazione. Questo prolungherà la vita del prodotto.
3. La copertura in silicone e la parte elettrica di base della lampada possono essere pulite solo con un panno umido con alcune gocce di detergente delicato applicato - non lavare in ammollo, poiché danneggerebbe il prodotto.

ATTENZIONE

1. Questo non è un giocattolo. I bambini sotto i 3 anni dovrebbero essere sotto la supervisione di un adulto quando si utilizza questo prodotto.
2. Warning! Non adatto a bambini sotto i 3 anni a causa di piccole parti. Si prega di conservare il nome e l'indirizzo per riferimento futuro.
3. Non smontare il dispositivo interno. Potrebbe danneggiare il prodotto.
4. Si prega di conservare la lampada in un ambiente asciutto se non utilizzata per un lungo periodo di tempo.
5. Sebbene non sia un giocattolo, la lampada viene anche testata in base ai requisiti di sicurezza applicabili ai giocattoli, poiché i bambini potrebbero usare il prodotto.

INFORMAZIONI DI BASE

TENSIONE / CORRENTE DI INGRESSO: 5 V - 1000 mA
POTENZA MASSIMA: 0,5 W
CAPACITÀ DELLA BATTERIA: 1200mAh

La luce notturna è ecologica poiché utilizza una batteria al litio ricaricabile incorporata anziché batterie sostituibili. Una presa USB in basso viene utilizzata per la ricarica tramite il cavo USB incluso.

INTERRUTTORE DI ALIMENTAZIONE

PORTA USB DI CARICA
INTEGRATA LED 4 PZ

INSTRUCCIONES - ES

1. Cargue el dispositivo por completo antes de usarlo por primera vez mientras se está cargando (durante aproximadamente 3 horas), un indicador de encendido rojo parpadeará. El dispositivo puede durar hasta 12 horas antes de volver a cargarlo.
2. Cuando la luz está apagada, el circuito electrónico está inactivo si no planea usar el dispositivo durante mucho tiempo, apague el interruptor de encendido. Esto alargará la vida del producto.
3. La cubierta de silicona y la base eléctrica de la lámpara solo se pueden limpiar con un paño húmedo con algunas gotas de agente de limpieza suave aplicadas, sin lavarlas, ya que dañará el producto.

ATENCIÓN

1. Esto no es un juguete. Los niños menores de 3 años deben estar bajo la supervisión de un adulto cuando usen este producto.
2. ¡Advertencia! No apto para niños menores de 3 años debido a piezas pequeñas. Por favor, conserve el nombre y la dirección para futuras referencias.
3. No desmonte el dispositivo interno. Puede dañar el producto.
4. Almacene la lámpara en un ambiente seco si no se utiliza durante un largo período de tiempo.
5. Aunque no es un juguete, la lámpara también se prueba de acuerdo con los requisitos de seguridad aplicables a los juguetes, ya que los niños pueden usar el producto.

INFORMACIONES BASICAS

TENSIÓN / CORRIENTE DE ENTRADA: 5 V - 1000 mA
POTENCIA MÁXIMA: 0,5 W
CAPACIDAD DE LA BATERIA: 1200mAh

La luz nocturna es amigable con el medio ambiente, ya que utiliza una batería de litio recargable incorporada en lugar de baterías reemplazables. Se utiliza una toma USB en la parte inferior para cargar a través del cable USB incluido.

INTERRUPTOR DE ALIMENTACIÓN

PUERTO DE CARGA USB
INTEGRADO EN 4PCS LEDES

INSTRUÇÕES – PT

1. Carregue o dispositivo completamente antes de usá-lo pela primeira vez durante o carregamento (por cerca de 3 horas), um indicador de energia vermelho piscará. O dispositivo pode durar até 12 horas antes de recarregar novamente.
2. Quando a luz está desligada, o circuito eletrônico está inativo se você não planeja usar o dispositivo por um longo tempo, por favor, desligue o interruptor de energia. Isso prolongará a vida útil do produto.
3. A capa de silicone e a base elétrica da lâmpada só podem ser limpas com um pano úmido, com algumas gotas de agente de limpeza suave aplicado - sem lavar a roupa, pois isso danificará o produto.

ATENÇÃO

1. Isto não é um brinquedo. Crianças menores de 3 anos devem estar sob supervisão de um adulto quando usar este produto.
2. Advertindo! Não é adequado para crianças menores de 3 anos devido a pequenas partes. Por favor, guarde o nome e endereço para referência futura.
3. Não desmonte o dispositivo interno. Isso pode danificar o produto.
4. Por favor, armazene a lâmpada em um ambiente seco, se não for usada por um longo período de tempo.
5. Embora não seja um brinquedo, a lâmpada também é testada de acordo com os requisitos de segurança aplicáveis aos brinquedos, uma vez que as crianças podem usar o produto.

INFORMAÇÕES BÁSICAS

TENSÃO DE ENTRADA / CORRENTE: 5V - 1000mA
POTÊNCIA MÁXIMA: 0,5W
CAPACIDADE DA BATERIA: 1200mAh

A luz da noite é favorável ao meio ambiente, pois utiliza uma bateria de lítio recarregável embutida, em vez de baterias substituíveis. Uma tomada USB na parte inferior é usada para carregar através do cabo USB incluído.

INTERRUPTOR DE ENERGIA

PORTA DE CARREGAMENTO USB
BUILT-IN 4PCS LEDES

ANLEITUNG - DE

1. Laden Sie das Gerät vor dem ersten Gebrauch während des Ladevorgangs (ca. 3 Stunden lang) voll auf, eine rote Betriebsanzeige blinkt. Das Gerät kann bis zu 12 Stunden dauern, bevor es wieder aufgeladen wird.
2. Wenn das Licht aus ist, ist der elektronische Schaltkreis inaktiv, wenn Sie das Gerät längere Zeit nicht verwenden möchten. Schalten Sie den Netzschalter aus. Dies verlängert die Lebensdauer des Produkts.
3. Die Silikonabdeckung und der elektrische Sockel der Lampe können nur mit einem feuchten Tuch und ein paar Tropfen milder Reinigungsmittel gereinigt werden. Kein Waschen, damit das Produkt nicht beschädigt wird.

BEACHTUNG

1. Das ist kein Spielzeug. Kinder unter 3 Jahren sollten bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen sein.
2. Achtung! Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 3 Jahren aufgrund von Kleinteilen. Bitte bewahren Sie den Namen und die Adresse zur späteren Bezugnahme auf.
3. Zerlegen Sie das interne Gerät nicht. Das Produkt kann beschädigt werden.
4. Bitte bewahren Sie die Lampe in einer trockenen Umgebung auf, wenn Sie sie längere Zeit nicht benutzen.
5. Obwohl es sich nicht um ein Spielzeug handelt, wird die Lampe auch nach den für Spielzeug geltenden Sicherheitsanforderungen geprüft, da Kinder das Produkt verwenden könnten.

GRUNDLEGENDE INFORMATIONEN

EINGANGSPANNUNG / STROM: 5 V - 1000 mA
MAX. LEISTUNG: 0,5 W
BATTERIEKAPAZITÄT: 1200mAh

Das Nachtlicht ist umweltfreundlich, da anstelle der austauschbaren Batterien eine eingebaute wiederaufladbare Lithiumbatterie verwendet wird. Ein USB-Anschluss an der Unterseite dient zum Aufladen über das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel.

STROMSCHALTER

USB-LADE-PORT
EINGEBAUTE 4PCS-LEDS

INSTRUKCJE – PL

1. Przed naładowaniem urządzenia należy go naładować po raz pierwszy podczas ładowania (przez około 3 godziny), zacznie pulsować czerwony wskaźnik zasilania. Urządzenie może wytrzymać do 12 godzin przed ponownym ładowaniem.
2. Gdy światło jest wyłączone, obwód elektroniczny jest nieaktywny, jeśli nie zamierzasz używać urządzenia przez dłuższy czas, wyłącz przełącznik zasilania. To wydłuży żywotność produktu.
3. Osłonę silikonową i podstawową część elektryczną lampy można czyścić tylko wilgotną ściereczką z kilkoma kroplami łagodnego środka czyszczącego - bez mycia wodą, ponieważ spowoduje to uszkodzenie produktu.

UWAGA

1. To nie jest zabawka. Dzieci poniżej 3 lat powinny być pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej podczas korzystania z tego produktu.
2. Ostrzeżenie! Nie nadaje się dla dzieci poniżej 3 lat ze względu na małe części. Zachowaj nazwę i adres na przyszłość.
3. Nie demontuj wewnętrznego urządzenia. Może to spowodować uszkodzenie produktu.
4. Proszę przechowywać lampę w suchym miejscu, jeśli nie jest używana przez dłuższy czas.
5. Chociaż nie jest zabawką, lampa jest również testowana zgodnie z wymogami bezpieczeństwa mającymi zastosowanie do zabawek, ponieważ dzieci mogą używać tego produktu.

PODSTAWOWE INFORMACJE

NAPIĘCIE / OBECNE WEJŚCIE: 5 V - 1000 mA
MAKS. MOC: 0,5 W
POJEMNOŚĆ BATERII: 1200 mAh

Światło nocne jest przyjazne dla środowiska, ponieważ wykorzystuje wbudowaną baterię litową zamiast baterii wymiennych. Gniazdo USB na dole służy do ładowania za pomocą dołączonego kabla USB.

PRZYCIŚK ZASILANIA

PORT USB ŁADOWANIA
WBUDOWANY 4 SZTUK LED